Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

RMP23-001303

RMP23-001304
RMP23-001305

3208 ORIOLE LN

4511 KINGS WALK DR
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2059 HICKS RD

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3207 CENTRAL RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
3110 MARTIN LN
1635 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:800
ROHLWING RD

1353 PLUM GROVE RD
2280 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:1414 GOLF
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1445 HICKS RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
4706 ARBOR DR

AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

FIGHT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/22/2023 10:09:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023

5/20/2023

RMP23-001306

RMP23-001307

RMP23-001308

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3705 BLUEBIRD LN
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

LAT: <42.07> LONG: <-
88.019951>

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3102 MARTIN LN
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF

RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

3101 SWALLOW LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2411 WING ST

APPROX LOC: 4702
BARKER AVE

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
3275 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 4973
KIMBALL HILL DR

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY

SPECIAL

DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

MAN WITH GUN

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/22/2023 10:09:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023

RMP23-001309

APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR
1460 GOLF RD

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
4902 TOLLVIEW DR

4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
APPROX LOC: RT53

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
TRAFFIC STOP

5/22/2023 10:09:29 AM



