



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/20/2023		3208 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2023		4511 KINGS WALK DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	FIGHT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/20/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
5/20/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		2059 HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/20/2023		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC:800 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		1353 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023	<b>RMP23-001303</b>	2280 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC:1414 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/20/2023		1445 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023	<b>RMP23-001304</b>	5999 NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2023	<b>RMP23-001305</b>	4706 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
5/20/2023	RMP23-001306	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	
5/20/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		LAT: <42.07> LONG: <-88.019951>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023	RMP23-001307	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		3102 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/20/2023		3101 SWALLOW LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	
5/20/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		2411 WING ST	LOUD PARTY	
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 4702 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 4973 KIMBALL HILL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2023	RMP23-001308	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/20/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/20/2023	<b>RMP23-001309</b>	4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/20/2023		APPROX LOC: RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	